3. Details of the capitalization of the reserves by the Company in the past.

Date of Date of Ratio of Bonus Issue Number of Amount of
Allotment of approval to Equity Shares Reserves
Bonus Shares the Bonus of Rs 10/- each Capitalized

Issue Issued as
Bonus

January 19, 1996 September 22, 1995 3 Bonus shares for every 1 Equity Share held 1,200,000 Rs. 12,000,000

January 2, 1997 September 20, 1996 1 Bonus share for every 1 Equity Share held 1,600,000 Rs. 16,000,000

August 30, 1999 August 30, 1999 2 Bonus shares for every 1 Equity Share held 6,440,000 Rs. 64,400,000

November 26, 1999 November 22, 1999 1 Bonus share for every 2 Equity Shares held 5,000,000 Rs. 50,000,000

Total 14,240,000 * Rs. 142,400,000

* A share split was approved at the EGM of the members of the Company held on December 27, 1999 resulting in 24,000,000 Equity Shares
of Rs. 10/- each being subdivided into 48,000,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each. The pre-split total of 14,240,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-
each corresponds to 28,480,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each post-split.

4. Shareholding Pattern - The current shareholding pattern of the Company and expected post-issue shareholding pattern
is given below:

Pre –issue Post-issue
Category No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoter Group 29,774,506 92.83 27,974,506 68.95

Dr. Lalit S. Kanodia 375,040 1.17 25,040 0.06

Mrs. Asha L. Kanodia 516,820 1.61 26,820 0.07

Dr. Lalit S. Kanodia HUF 143,280 0.45 13,280 0.03

Delta Infosolution Private Limited – – – –

Latasha Advisory Services Private Limited 5,803,350 18.09 5,803,350 14.30

Lonicera Management Consultancy Services Private Limited 5,864,100 18.28 5,864,100 14.45

Linium Management Consultancy Services Private Limited 5,861,350 18.27 5,861,350 14.45

Lusitania Management Consultancy Services Private Limited 5,867,100 18.29 5,867,100 14.46

Ligure Management Consultancy Services Private Limited 4,460,300 13.91 4,460,300 10.99

Relatives of Promoters* 883,166 2.75 53,166 0.13

Shareholding of other Directors 122,450 0.38 122,450 0.30

Employees 56,800 0.18 206,800 0.51

Others / Public 2,119,381 6.61 12,269,381 30.24

Total 32,073,137 100.00 40,573,137 100.00

* This includes a holding of 864,000 Equity Shares by Mr. Sameer Kanodia and 72 Equity Shares by Mr. Rahul Kanodia, who are also directors

of Delta Infosolution Private Limited, a promoter company.

21

5. Top 10 shareholders information on the following dates -

(i) As on the date of filing of Prospectus with SEBI

Name of the Shareholder Equity Shares held % holding

Lusitania Management Consultancy Services Private Limited 5,867,100 18.29

Lonicera Management Consultancy Services Private Limited 5,864,100 18.28

Linium Management Consultancy Services Private Limited 5,861,350 18.27

Latasha Advisory Services Private Limited 5,803,350 18.09